

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1347 OF 2013 (For Prel.Hearing)

DELHI JAL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Varma,Adv.

Mr. S.Somani,Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Appeal admitted.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of R.Nos.2,3 and 4.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents to file counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master