

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1347/2013

DELHI JAL BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese,
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has stated that the appellant has not provided the copies of the pleadings to her. The learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar